No. EDN-H(6)5-3/2015-16 (MGVY) Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh.

Shimla-171001.

the

August, 2016

To

All the Deputy Director of Higher Education,

Distt. Bilaspur / Chamba / Hamirpur / Kangra / Kinnaur / Mandi / Kullu Lahaul at keylong / Spiti at kaza / Shimla / Sirmour/ Solan & Una in H.P.

Subject:-

Regarding Distribution of School Uniform to the School students of classes 10+1 & 10+2 under "Mukhya Mantri Vardi Yojna" for the year 2016-17.

Memo.

Refer to Director of Elementary Education letter No.EDN-H(Ele)4(3)-10/2016 dated 09-08-2016 & Government vide letter No. EDN-B-F(4)5/2016 dated 14-07-2016 has decided to provide free school uniform for all the students of class 10+1 &10+2 studying in the Government schools under "Mukhya Mantri Vardi Yojna" from the year 2016-17.

In this context, the tendering process has been completed by the Himachal. Pradesh Civil Supplies Corporation and the supply order has also been issued by the HPSCSC. You are therefore directed to issue necessary instructions to all the identified indenting officers to receive the uniforms without any delay from the supplier firm i.e. . M/s Sunil Industries , Mumbai when it is delivered by the said supplier firm and distribute among the students at the earliest. The original bills / receipt of free school uniform under the above said yojna and one set of each uniform cloth (Boys & Girls) duly packed in the separate packets may be submitted in the office of MD, HPSCSC, SDA Complex, Shimla-171009, for post supply random sample testing. However, the stitching charges for the students of 10+1 &10+2 classes will not be provided by the Government under said yojna.

> Director of Higher Education HimachalPradesh,Shimla-171001

Ends. No. above, Dated Shimla-171001 August, 2016. Copy to :-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002 for information please.
- 2. The Director of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh. Shimla171001 for information.
- 3. All the Indenting officer / Principal for information & necessary action.
- 4. The Incharge, IT Cell DHE, H.P with the direction to upload the same on the departmental website.
- 5. Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himacha Pradesh, Shimla-171001